The Parking Division and UPI created a new lease that is
similar to the previous one. The new lease reflects the new parking rates for the Park IV garage
and more clearly identifies each party’s obligations. The new lease term is for ten (10) years
with one 10 year renewal option. UPI rents approximately five hundred seventy-five (575)
spaces at the Park IV garage and the revenue is projected to generate about $300,000/year based
on the new parking rates. This is approximately a twenty-six percent (26%) increase in annual
revenue from the previous lease. The lease guarantees that UPI will continue to have access to

[...]

The terms of this agreement is for a period of 12 months from January 1, 2007 to December 31,
2007, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below:

1) RENTAL: The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR a monthly rental of THREE
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($350.00) for the one vehicle, for a total of FOUR THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,200.00), paid in one lump sum payment.

2) MAINTENANCE: The LESSEE will bear all expense of maintaining the leased
vehicle in good operating condition. The LESSEE shall provide and pay for all gasoline, oil,
maintenance, washing, tire and battery replacements, and all necessary repairs other than those